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02/20/2026 08:02

BIVENS, TAMARA JEANOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244072

2/19/2026   4:39:48PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

C. VIALL

02/19/2026  13:20

BIVENS, TAMARA JEAN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTGREEN

F

 110

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 2"

 55

PUDLIC INTOXICATION APPEARANCE BOND $2,000.00 



DOTSON, AARON DAVIDOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244078

2/20/2026   4:19:50AM

TENNESSEE HIGHWAY PATROL

TRP PRATT

02/20/2026  00:42

DOTSON, AARON DAVID

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBROWN

M

 145

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 6"

 39

Driving Under The Influence No Bond $0.00 



HENDERSON, ANGIE LEEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244077

2/20/2026   2:13:52AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

NELMS, TYLER ANTHONY

02/20/2026  00:31

HENDERSON, ANGIE LEE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRGREEN

F

 165

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 9"

 45

DOMESTIC ASSAULT No Bond $0.00 



JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER DEANOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244079

2/20/2026   6:24:14AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

D. FLOYD

02/19/2026  23:40

JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER DEAN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBLUE

M

 138

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 10"

 23

RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT NO WEAPON NO INJURY SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

Driving Under The Influence APPEARANCE BOND $10,000.00 



JONES, BRITTANY LAVINAOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244069

2/19/2026   3:38:29PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

DELK, GENE

02/19/2026  11:00

JONES, BRITTANY LAVINA

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBLUE

F

 150

CURRENT CHARGES

Benton TN 37307Address:

Age:

5', 9"

 44

MISDEMEANOR VIOLATION OF PROBATION CASH BOND $1,554.00 



KEITH, MICHAEL ALLENOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244070

2/19/2026   4:10:15PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CHOATE, GARRETT LANE

02/19/2026  12:13

KEITH, MICHAEL ALLEN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 185

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 9"

 52

Burglary No Bond $0.00 



PLUMLEY, JAMES WILLIAMOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244075

2/20/2026   1:31:05AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PRASINOS, ALEXANDER

02/19/2026  22:55

PLUMLEY, JAMES WILLIAM

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBROWN

M

 165

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 3"

 56

MVOP: POSS DRUG PARA, SIMPLE POSS OF METH CASH BOND $3,066.50 



RESTER, SELENA MARIEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244074

2/20/2026  12:27:45AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

COFFEL, BRANDON

02/19/2026  23:54

RESTER, SELENA MARIE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRGREEN

F

 153

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

4', 11"

 28

Failure To Appear: DRIVING ON SUSPENDED CASH BOND $500.00 



TUCKER LEWIS, DAVID RAYOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244066

2/19/2026  10:58:47AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CHOATE, GARRETT LANE

02/19/2026  09:30

TUCKER LEWIS, DAVID RAY

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTGREEN

M

 183

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

6', 2"

 48

DRIVING ON REVOKED 3RD APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



VOYLES, TANNER ALEXANDEROffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244067

2/19/2026   1:06:26PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

JONES

02/19/2026  12:12

VOYLES, TANNER ALEXANDER

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 250

CURRENT CHARGES

CALHOUN  TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 8"

 33

VIOLATION OF PROBATION AUTO BURGLARY CASH BOND $500.00 



WAFFLE, EVAN STONEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244071

2/19/2026   4:32:26PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

DEAN

02/19/2026  15:20

WAFFLE, EVAN STONE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BLACK

LIGHTBROWN

M

 135

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 8"

 19

NEW BILL CAPIAS: SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF MINOR 100 IMAGES APPEARANCE BOND $50,000.00 

NEW BILL CAPIAS: SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF MINOR 100 IMAGES SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



WARE, DAKOTA ROBINOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244068

2/19/2026   2:56:49PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CHOATE, GARRETT LANE

02/19/2026  14:11

WARE, DAKOTA ROBIN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBLUE

M

 174

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 8"

 29

VIOLATION OF PROBATION: EVADING ARREST No Bond $0.00 



WARE, RUSSELL KENDALOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244076

2/20/2026   1:57:12AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

LONG, SYDNEY MARIE

02/19/2026  23:45

WARE, RUSSELL KENDAL

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BLACK

DRKBROWN

M

 165

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

6', 3"

 46

MVOP: DOMESTIC ASSAULT, EVADING ARREST, RESISTING STOP 

ARREST

CASH BOND $2,113.00 



WILLIAMSON, ALEXANDER JAMESOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244073

2/19/2026   9:32:48PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

L. HANNAH

02/19/2026  19:18

WILLIAMSON, ALEXANDER JAMES

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 140

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 10"

 34

PUBLIC INTOXICATION APPEARANCE BOND $500.00 




